
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4545
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2002
SCHEME TO REHABILITATE WORKERS OF ITDC
N.T. SHANMUGAM

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have formulated/proposed to formulate any scheme for the rehabilitation of the workers which have been retrenched or under the process of retrenchment due to closure of various ITDC Hotels;

(b) if so, the details thereof, hotel-wise; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a): As per Government policy, ITDC hotels are being disinvestment and not closed. There has been no retrenchment in the hotels disinvestment/being disinvested.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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